



SPONSOR: Rep. Morrison

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
152nd GENERAL ASSEMBLY

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
HOUSE BILL NO. 96

1 AMEND House Bill No. 96 on line 21 by deleting “will consist of the following:” and inserting in lieu thereof the
2 following: “may consist of any of the following:”.

3 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 96 on line 24 by deleting “address; or” as it appears therein and inserting in
4 lieu thereof “address; or address.”.

5 FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 96 on line 26 by deleting “will consist of the following:” and inserting in lieu
6 thereof the following: “may consist of any of the following:”.

SYNOPSIS

This Amendment clarifies that voters only have to provide 1 form of identification for purposes of confirming their identity and residence. This Amendment also makes a technical correction to conform existing law to the standards of the Delaware Legislative Drafting Manual.